Amendment No. 1 Contract No. K-1415-6

In connection with Contract No. K-1415-6, by and between the **City of Norman** and **CART** for the provision of bus passes for low and moderate income citizens of Norman, the following changes are hereby authorized this 14th day of April, 2015:

	1. Contract price is increased by \$6,000 making a new contract price of \$31,000. No change in contract time.	
	No other changes to contract terms or conditions is made.	
	CART.	
\subset	Douglas W Myers	
	Daugles W. Myorg Director	cribed and sworn to before me this 25^{15} day of March, 2015.
	PUBLIC OT AHO 106 - MAN	Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 11, 2018
	The City of Norman, Oklahoma	
	Cindy Rosenthal, Mayor	
	Attest:	
	Brenda Hall, City Clerk Appr	roved as to form and legality this day of, 2015.
		City Attorney's Office